

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2008 in CR No. 3006/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJMER SINGH DHILLON & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUCHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Jaspreet Singh Gill, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today with regard to the possession of
property involved shall be maintained.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master